and reviewing the record, since the petitioner is languishing in 

jail from 05.12.2024 and material part of the investigation is 

completed, this Court deems it fit to grant bail to the 

petitioner subject to the following conditions: 

i. The petitioner shall execute a personal 

bond for a sum of Rs.25,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) 

each, with two sureties for a like sum 

each to the satisfaction of the 

Additional Judicial First Class 

Magistrate at Bodhan, Nizamabad 

District. 

ii. The petitioner shall appear before the 

concerned SHO at 11:00 a.m., on 

every Monday for a period of eight (8)